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A Description of original monmmment and accessorles and/ar subsequent restoration:

Comer Common to Seclion 24, T.17N., R.18W.,, and Section 19, T.17N., R.17W.,. Original Comer was sel by Mullel and
Brookfield in July, 1837. Set quarler section post, (1) White Ash, 167, S 42° W, 41 links, (27.06), (2} Hemlock, 8™, N 23" W,
4 links, (9.24'), C. E. Mitchell, 1881, identified this corner as % posl set by Eastman by govenunent marks, no wilesses
given, John A. Mitchell, 1892, identified this comer as % cormer old witnesses standing, no wilnesses given, Old Slate Highway
Plans, 1935, Hled into this comer no station given or wilnesses, Kenneth B. Stephens, 1967 , identified this corer as existing
nail center-line Deren Road, {3) Cedar, 8", S 52° E, 54.78", (4) Power Pole, N 26° W, 61.14", {5) Guyed Telephone Pole,

N 35°E, 45.96', Mason County Road Commission , undated, slated existing nail al this Jocation, witnesses given, sameo ns (3),
{4) and (5}, Anthony Slawinski, RLS, MDOT, 1975, stated found nail at this !Qcalion, wilnesses given, (6) Power Pole, S 35" E,
48.70, (7) Poplar, 67, N 70" E, 78.72’ and (4} above, Kenneth L. Ross, PLS, 1978, lied this comer, stated iron it motnment
box, no witnesses given, Michigan Department of Transportation, US-31 Expressway plans, lale 1970's %" iton pipe in .
Motrimert Box, Witnesses given, Same as (3),(6) and {4) above, Kenneth L. Ross, PLS, 1982,1885, 1989, and 1894 led this
caner, staled iron in monument box, no wilnesses given, see reverse side for distance lies lo this cormer fiom 1ecorded and
vinrecorded surveys found in research.

B.

Description of corner evidence found andfor method applied in restoring or reestablishing corner:

-

I found a 1" diameter, solld steel rod in a Michigan Depariment of Transportation Monument Box on the center line of South
Fere Marquette Highway, (Old US-31), 8" below the fop of the Monumen! box. Wiinesses (1.(2).45) and (7), have been

destioyed or removed. Witnesses (3), {4) and {8) are standing and in excellent shape.

C.

Description’of monument for carner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the cotne:

I efl the 1" diameter solid steel rod in place in the monument box described above and accepled this as the best available

avidence of the original location of this comer. Witnesses checked or taken.
(3) spikein 15" Cedar, S 52° E, 64.74'
{4) spike & M.D.O.T. tag in Power Pole, N 25° W, 61.18'

(8} Spike & M.D.O.T. tag In Power Pole, S 35° E, 48.59'
(8) Dislance North lo comer M-7, T A7N., R 18W., 26813.15 (verified 5] 12/9)

(9) Distance South to Comer M-8, T.17N., R.18W., 2627.30 (verified 9/12/07)
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See reverse-side for addilional distance ties to this comer.

Y A

Surveyar's Michigan License No. 19846

Signed by

Peer Gronp Reviewed
and Approved

A TR taTi

LIBLR

Date:

~~Areane 199

FONM AFMOVED AY MICTIHIAN STATF ROANT OF FAND RV YANS,

[}
PIVITH) bty 18 ATIR
NEVISI ) 0AN | TaR )



M-8, T17N., R.18W,,

SURVEYOR DRAWING NO.
Multett and Brookfield
C.E. Milchell
John AL Mitcheli

GLO Noles
B(_)ok 1, Page 125
Book 2, page 41

Kenneth B. Stephens C-114
Kenneth B, Stephens C-113
Sam Bamelt no number

Kemneth L, Ross B-131
Kenneth L. Ross C-180
Kenneth L. Ross B-192
Kenneth L. Rass 308895
Kenneth L, Ross 024255
Kenneth L. Ross

941485

DATE INFILE
NORTH
1837 yes 2640
1881 yes 26136
1892 yes 2614.26
1967 yes 2613.12
1967 yes 2613.12
undated yes 261312
1978 yes -
1682 yes
1985 yes
1989 yes
1992 yes
1994 yes

SOUTH
2640
2634.72

2627.24
2627.24
2627.84

2627.31
2627.36

EAST
none

26433

2659.14

5317.95

5317.95

5117.92

DISFANCE TIES TO CORNER

WEST
none
256476

2566.59

5181.85

Nofe: 1 found in my research for {his comer that sometime between 1975 and Late 1970's, a monument box and
1" iron was placed around this comer, All surveys researched refer to this comer as iron in monument box

with no Witnesses piven after the late 1970's.
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